Quarterly Issues and Program List

WTTV-TV

Q3 2021

Pursuant to the disclosure requirements in 47 C.F. R. 73.3526(11)(i), and during the quarter
referenced above, this station provided information to its viewers regarding the following

significant issues, including:

Education Consumer Issues Religion Government (National)
Children/Youth Economy Technology Government (Local)
Politics Housing National Security Environment
Health/Healthcare Transportation Minority Issues Cultural
Crime/Law Enforcement Community Women’s Issues Elderly
Legal Matters (e.g. court Business Employment Immigration
decisions)
Business & Industry
Programs
Channel Issue Time Date Duration | Title of Brief Narrative
(Seconds) | Program | Description
CBS4 - Crime/Law 5:05a 7/8 1:30 CBS4 This | Happening today,
WTTV Enforcement Morning Indiana state police
make an
announcement
regarding body-worn
cameras... A new
technological endeavor
for the department.
CBS4 - Legal matters | 5:35a 7/13 :35 CBS4 This | Indiana attorney
WTTV Morning general Todd Rokita
just filed a lawsuit
against a group of
virtual schools, claiming
154 million dollars of
state money was
misused.
CBS4 - Health/health | 6:04a 7/22 :30 CBS4 This | The delta variant now
WTTV care Morning accounts for about 72
percent of the cases in
Indiana.
Experts at the registries
institute say that's
concerning.
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Channel

Issue

Time

Date

Duration
(Seconds)

Title of
Program

Brief Narrative
Description

CBS4 -
WTTV

Education

6:35a

7/28

2:15

CBS4 This
Morning

More students go back
to school today and for
many... It's their first
time back since being
virtual.

And teachers and staff
have been gearing up
for their return.

CBS4 -
WTTV

Community

6:06a

8/3

1:30

CBS4 This
Morning

Happening today...
Law enforcement
agencies will meet with
their communities.

It's national night out,
meaning there are
events happening
across the country and
here at home.

CBS4 -
WTTV

Economy

6:36a

8/17

1:45

CBS4 This
Morning

Happening today...the
taste of speedway!

The event will highlight
restaurants and
everything they have to
offer.

It comes after a difficult
year amid covid-19.
Cbs4's Alia Blackburn is
live in speedway to
show you how some of
the shops are holding

up.

CBS4 -
WTTV

National
security

5:13a

8/26

45

CBS4 This
Morning

The white house is
fighting back against
cyber security risks
nationwide.
President Joe Biden
met with the heads of
apple, google and
Microsoft and
discussed ways to
improve cyber security.
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Channel

Issue

Time

Date

Duration
(Seconds)

Title of
Program

Brief Narrative
Description

CBS4 -
WTTV

Travel

6:03a

9/2

:20

CBS4 This
Morning

Get ready for a busy
travel weekend ahead.
The Indianapolis
international airport
said if you are flying,
you need to arrive at
least 2 hours early so
that you can make it
through security in
time.

CBS4 -
WTTV

Children/yout

h

6:54a

9/9

45

CBS4 This
Morning

White House Press
Secretary Jen Psaki said
the president will speak
about new vaccine
requirements...

That's due to a major
spike in child
coronavirus cases.

CBS4 -
WTTV

Immigration

5:16a

9/20

:25

CBS4 This
Morning

The U.S starts a mission
to fly hundreds of
Haitian refugees back
to the island.

Three flights with more
than 300 migrants left
San Antonio for Port-
au-Prince yesterday.

CBS4 -
WTTV

Crime/Law
Enforcement

6:07pm

7/8

2:05

CBS4
News at 6

Indiana State Police is
launching a new body
camera program.
They're adding body
worn and in-car
cameras.

CBS4 -
WTTV

Transportation

11:03p

7/13

2:00

CBS4
News at
11

Work has been slower at
transportation projects
in Montgomery County
because of a shortage in
workers.

CBS4 -
WTTV

Health

6:06pm

7/28

1:25

CBS4
News at 6

Dozens of Indiana
counties now fall under
CDC recommendations
to mask. We went to
counties with the
highest transmission
rates.
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Channel Issue Time Date Duration | Title of Brief Narrative
(Seconds) | Program | Description
CBS4 - Crime 5:05pm 8/3 2:20 CBS4 Two recent murder
WTTV News at 5 | suspects were out on
GPS monitoring
following violent crimes.
We talk to police about
why its raising concerns.
CBS4 - Employment 11: 8/17 2:25 CBS4 Despite a ruling, the
WTTV News at state will still send out
11 $300/week payments to
Hoosiers who are
unemployed. We talk to
legal experts and what
places are doing to get
more people hired.
CBS4 - National 6:00pm | 8/26 2:15 CBS4 President Biden reacts to
WTTV Security News at 6 | the deaths and
evacuation efforts in
Afghanistan. Two
congressmen from
Indiana weigh in on the
attacks.
CBS4 - Govt - Local 11:00 9/1 2:05 CBS4 The Indianapolis City-
WTTV News at County council talked
11 about the budget for the
upcoming year, which
includes boosts to the
public safety budget.
CBS4 - Crime 5:32 9/6 2:25 CBS4 The Broad Ripple
WTTV News at 5 | neighborhood is trying
to make the area a safer
place after some recent
crimes.
CBS4 - Community 5:19pm | 9/21 :45 CBS4 The Indianapolis Colts
WTTV News at 5 | built a new playground
on the eastside.
CBS4 - Education 11:08p 9/27 :55 CBS4 Members of the Carmel
WTTV m News at Clay school board walk
11 out after some parents

started shouting.
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WTTV also aired the following Public Service Announcements during the 3rd Quarter 2021:

Type of Issue Duration Title or Narrative
(Seconds)

PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH 00:00:15 PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH
PSA/ POISON HELP 00:00:15 PSA/ POISON HELP
PSA/ AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY 00:00:15 PSA/ AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY
PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS 00:00:15 PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS
PSA/ SEE SOMETHING 00:00:15 PSA/ SEE SOMETHING
PSA/ DOCS BORDERS 00:00:15 PSA/ DOCS BORDERS
PSA/ POISON HELP 00:00:30 PSA/ POISON HELP
PSA/ VISION LOSS 00:00:30 PSA/ VISION LOSS
PSA/ DOCS BORDERS 00:00:30 PSA/ DOCS BORDERS
PSA/ MARINE CORPS 00:00:30 PSA/ MARINE CORPS
PSA/ SUNSCREEN 00:00:30 PSA/ SUNSCREEN
PSA/ SEE SOMETHING 00:00:30 PSA/ SEE SOMETHING
PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS 00:00:30 PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS
PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR 00:00:30 PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR
PSA/ DOCS BORDERS 00:01:00 PSA/ DOCS BORDERS
PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR 00:01:00 PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR
PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH 00:01:00 PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH
PSA/ COLTS KNOT TODAY 00:01:00 PSA/ COLTS KNOT TODAY
PSA/ MARINE CORPS 00:01:00 PSA/ MARINE CORPS




