#### WTTV-TV

Q3 2021

Pursuant to the disclosure requirements in 47 C.F. R. 73.3526(11)(i), and during the quarter referenced above, this station provided information to its viewers regarding the following significant issues, including:

Education	Consumer Issues	Religion	Government (National)
Children/Youth	Economy	Technology	Government (Local)
Politics	Housing	National Security	Environment
Health/Healthcare	Transportation	Minority Issues	Cultural
Crime/Law Enforcement	Community	Women's Issues	Elderly
Legal Matters (e.g. court	Business	Employment	Immigration
decisions)			

Business & Industry

#### **Programs**

Channel	Issue	Time	Date	Duration (Seconds)	Title of Program	Brief Narrative Description
CBS4 - WTTV	Crime/Law Enforcement	5:05a	7/8	1:30	CBS4 This Morning	Happening today, Indiana state police make an announcement regarding body-worn cameras A new technological endeavor for the department.
CBS4 - WTTV	Legal matters	5:35a	7/13	:35	CBS4 This Morning	Indiana attorney general Todd Rokita just filed a lawsuit against a group of virtual schools, claiming 154 million dollars of state money was misused.
CBS4 - WTTV	Health/health care	6:04a	7/22	:30	CBS4 This Morning	The delta variant now accounts for about 72 percent of the cases in Indiana. Experts at the registries institute say that's concerning.

Channel	Issue	Time	Date	Duration	Title of	Brief Narrative
				(Seconds)	Program	Description
CBS4 - WTTV	Education	6:35a	7/28	2:15	CBS4 This Morning	More students go back to school today and for many It's their first time back since being virtual. And teachers and staff have been gearing up for their return.
CBS4 - WTTV	Community	6:06a	8/3	1:30	CBS4 This Morning	Happening today Law enforcement agencies will meet with their communities. It's national night out, meaning there are events happening across the country and here at home.
CBS4 - WTTV	Economy	6:36a	8/17	1:45	CBS4 This Morning	Happening todaythe taste of speedway! The event will highlight restaurants and everything they have to offer. It comes after a difficult year amid covid-19. Cbs4's Alia Blackburn is live in speedway to show you how some of the shops are holding up.
CBS4 - WTTV	National security	5:13a	8/26	:45	CBS4 This Morning	The white house is fighting back against cyber security risks nationwide. President Joe Biden met with the heads of apple, google and Microsoft and discussed ways to improve cyber security.

Channel	Issue	Time	Date	Duration	Title of	Brief Narrative
				(Seconds)	Program	Description
CBS4 - WTTV	Travel	6:03a	9/2	:20	CBS4 This Morning	Get ready for a busy travel weekend ahead. The Indianapolis international airport said if you are flying, you need to arrive at least 2 hours early so that you can make it through security in time.
CBS4 - WTTV	Children/yout h	6:54a	9/9	:45	CBS4 This Morning	White House Press Secretary Jen Psaki said the president will speak about new vaccine requirements That's due to a major spike in child coronavirus cases.
CBS4 - WTTV	Immigration	5:16a	9/20	:25	CBS4 This Morning	The U.S starts a mission to fly hundreds of Haitian refugees back to the island. Three flights with more than 300 migrants left San Antonio for Portau-Prince yesterday.
CBS4 - WTTV	Crime/Law Enforcement	6:07pm	7/8	2:05	CBS4 News at 6	Indiana State Police is launching a new body camera program. They're adding body worn and in-car cameras.
CBS4 - WTTV	Transportation	11:03p m	7/13	2:00	CBS4 News at 11	Work has been slower at transportation projects in Montgomery County because of a shortage in workers.
CBS4 - WTTV	Health	6:06pm	7/28	1:25	CBS4 News at 6	Dozens of Indiana counties now fall under CDC recommendations to mask. We went to counties with the highest transmission rates.

Channel	Issue	Time	Date	Duration	Title of	Brief Narrative
				(Seconds)	Program	Description
CBS4 - WTTV	Crime	5:05pm	8/3	2:20	CBS4 News at 5	Two recent murder suspects were out on GPS monitoring following violent crimes. We talk to police about why its raising concerns.
CBS4 - WTTV	Employment	11:	8/17	2:25	CBS4 News at 11	Despite a ruling, the state will still send out \$300/week payments to Hoosiers who are unemployed. We talk to legal experts and what places are doing to get more people hired.
CBS4 - WTTV	National Security	6:00pm	8/26	2:15	CBS4 News at 6	President Biden reacts to the deaths and evacuation efforts in Afghanistan. Two congressmen from Indiana weigh in on the attacks.
CBS4 - WTTV	Govt - Local	11:00	9/1	2:05	CBS4 News at 11	The Indianapolis City- County council talked about the budget for the upcoming year, which includes boosts to the public safety budget.
CBS4 - WTTV	Crime	5:32	9/6	2:25	CBS4 News at 5	The Broad Ripple neighborhood is trying to make the area a safer place after some recent crimes.
CBS4 - WTTV	Community	5:19pm	9/21	:45	CBS4 News at 5	The Indianapolis Colts built a new playground on the eastside.
CBS4 - WTTV	Education	11:08p m	9/27	:55	CBS4 News at 11	Members of the Carmel Clay school board walk out after some parents started shouting.

WTTV also aired the following Public Service Announcements during the 3rd Quarter 2021:

Type of Issue	Duration (Seconds)	Title or Narrative
PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH	00:00:15	PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH
PSA/ POISON HELP	00:00:15	PSA/ POISON HELP
PSA/ AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY	00:00:15	PSA/ AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY
PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS	00:00:15	PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS
PSA/ SEE SOMETHING	00:00:15	PSA/ SEE SOMETHING
PSA/ DOCS BORDERS	00:00:15	PSA/ DOCS BORDERS
PSA/ POISON HELP	00:00:30	PSA/ POISON HELP
PSA/ VISION LOSS	00:00:30	PSA/ VISION LOSS
PSA/ DOCS BORDERS	00:00:30	PSA/ DOCS BORDERS
PSA/ MARINE CORPS	00:00:30	PSA/ MARINE CORPS
PSA/ SUNSCREEN	00:00:30	PSA/ SUNSCREEN
PSA/ SEE SOMETHING	00:00:30	PSA/ SEE SOMETHING
PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS	00:00:30	PSA/ AUTISM AWARENESS
PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR	00:00:30	PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR
PSA/ DOCS BORDERS	00:01:00	PSA/ DOCS BORDERS
PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR	00:01:00	PSA/ WOUNDED WARRIOR
PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH	00:01:00	PSA/ CHILDRENS MENTAL HEALTH
PSA/ COLTS KNOT TODAY	00:01:00	PSA/ COLTS KNOT TODAY
PSA/ MARINE CORPS	00:01:00	PSA/ MARINE CORPS